BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 518-215-404
Issue 1, April 1974
SERVICE
1 A2 KEY TELEPHONE SYSTEM
501- AND 502-TYPE KEY SERVICE UNITS
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section provides identification, installation,
connections and maintenance information for
501- and 502-type key service units (KSU). See
Fig. 1.
1.02 Information in this section was formerly
contained in Sections 518-250-101 and
518-250-401, which are hereby canceled.
1.03 This issue of the section is based on
SD-69476-01, Issue 5D. If  the section is  to
be used with equipment or apparatus reflecting
later issues of the drawing, reference should be
made to the SD to determine the extent of the
change and the manner in which the section may
be affected.
2. IDENTIFICATION
PURPOSE
Provides mounting facilities for 400 series KTUs
with a capacity of six CO or PBX lines and optional
manual or dial intercom.
ORDERING GUIDE
• Unit, Service, Key-See Table A t The 400 series KTUs are not furnished
as part of the KSUs and must be
ordered separately as required.
(a) Associated Apparatus (order separately)
• Unit, Telephone, Key, 400A (MD), 400B
(MD), 400C (MD), 400D
e Unit, Telephone, Key, 401A (for manual
intercom)
DESIGN FEATURES
(a) The prewired package capacity, at the
connecting blocks, is one to six central office
(CO) or PBX lines, plus 9-station dial intercom
(optional).
(b) When manual intercom service is to be
furnished, the total line capacity is reduced
by one for each 401A KTU installed.
(c) Spare mounting space on the lower half of
the 31B apparatus mounting can be used
for installing additional miscellaneous angle-bracket
or panel-type KTUs.
(d) Preprinted aluminum foil pressure-sensitive
tapes are provided on each 66-type connecting
block to designate service feature leads and
wiring connections.
(e) The two 502 series KSUs include a 6-foot
length of A75A connector cable, partially
factory terminated on the 66-type connecting
blocks. Telephone sets may be plugged into
these packages directly or extended by use of
connector cables and/or adapters.
(f) A 24-volt de operated KS-19385, List 1 (MD)
or List 2 interrupter can be substituted for
the one furnished with the KSU at locations
where only 24-volt de power is used.
3. INSTALLATION
PLANNING
3.01 Select a wall location in accordance with
the following:
e Customer's approval and best interest
e Accessible with adequate illumination for
maintenance
@ American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1974
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
BSP 518-215-404-i01_1974-0S-Ol.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Oct 14, 2012 13:43:52
SECTION 518-215-404
KS-19175, L1
INTERRUPTER